

**OS. Case No. 18 of 2022**

Order No.05

20.09.2022

*Both the parties are present by hazira.*

*Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and the Ld. Advocate for the respondent nos. 6 and 7 are present.*

*No report of the Nazir is filed in Court in terms of the earlier order.*

*The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that non filing of the report by the Nazir is dragging the case since long.*

*The Ld. Advocate for the respondents nos.6 and 7 prays for a direction upon the petitioner to furnish a copy of the Will. The prayer is allowed. As from the record, I find no copy of the Will.*

*Nazir is once again directed to file the report in respect of the service effected upon the respondent nos. 1 to 5 and 9 positively.*

*To **15.12.2022** for filing a report.*

*However no report is still forthcoming from the Nazir till date. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Nazir, District Judge's Court to file the report on or before the next date of hearing.*

*D/Corrected by me.*

*S/d PP Chakravorty*

*A.D.J, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore,*

*S/d PP Chakravorty.*

*A.D.J. Alipore.*

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT  
JUDGE, 3<sup>rd</sup> COURT, ALIPORE.**

*Memo*

*A.D.J. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore Dated*

*Copy of this order be forwarded to the Nazir, District Judge's Court, Alipore.*

*A.D.J. Alipore.*