

**ORIGINAL SUIT 18 OF 2022**

Order No. 09 dated 16.09.2023

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition u/o-22 Rule 4 C.P.C. praying for substitution of Defendant no.-1 namely Bikash Ranjan Mitra. Copy not served.

Let, it be kept with the record.

Plaintiff also files photocopy of death certificate.

Plaintiff also files petition praying for hearing the matter in ex-parte against Defendant No.6 and 7.

One Partha Sarathi Mitra and Keya Mitra files vakalatnama and petition praying for no objection for probate. The present petitioner are not yet impleaded as party so, the petition be kept with the record.

No steps taken by the Defendant No.6 and 7.

To 20.11.2023 for hearing petitions.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)