

**ORIGINAL SUIT 18 OF 2022**

Order No. 10 dated 20.11.2023

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Defendant No.3 and 4 appeared by filing two separate vakalatnamas and file two separate petitions giving consent to the petition for grant of probate. Copy not served.

Let, it be kept with the record.

On call plaintiff remain absent.

Defendant No. 6 and 7 remained absent without any steps.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 01.03.2024 for hearing petitions.

D/C by me

Additional District Judge

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)