

O.S 18 OF 2022

Order no.15

Date 06.02.2025

Plaintiff files hazira through ld advocate.

Two application filed by defendant Partha Sarthi and Keya Mitra on 16.09.23.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard and considered .

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 19.05.2025 for P.H.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**

**( JO CODE WB 00742)**