

OS-18 of 2022

**order no.18**  
**07.01.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

The petitioner files hajira through advocate.

The petitioner files an application supported by an affidavit praying for appointment of commissioner for recording the evidence of the plaintiff at the premises of the petitioner. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff has submitted that the petitioner is aged person and is bedridden. No document is filed in support of his contention.

Plaintiff is directed to file medical document.

To 06.03.2026 for hearing.

**A.D.J (3<sup>rd</sup>) Court.**  
**(WB00742)**